
Benedictines, Brussels

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BB015 Joanne Berkeley Joanna 1581 1616

BB002 Dorothea Arundell Dorothy 1600 1613

BB003 Gertrude Arundell Gertrude 1600 1636

BB034 Elizabeth Cansfield Anne 1600 1611

BB086 Frances Gawine Mary Francis 1600 1640

BB135 Mary Percy Mary 1600 1642

BB163 Margaret Smith Renata 1600 1613

BB166 Elizabeth Southcote Elizabeth 1600 1631

BB177 Margaret Thomson Winifred 1600 1613

BB009 Sybilla Banks Benedict 1601 1624

BB038 Elizabeth Clayton Catherine 1601 1623

BB179 Elizabeth Tichborne Scholastica 1601 1646

BB195 Margaret Whittaker Martha 1601 1633

BB097 Ursula Huicke Ursula 1603 1638

BB111 Anna Lenthall Agnes 1603 1651

BB193 Mary Watson Mary 1603 1630

BB199 Winifride Wiseman Agatha 1603 1647

BB146 Jane Price Cecelie 1604 1630

BB051 Elizabeth Curson Clare 1605 1626

BB109 Jane Leake Barbara 1605 1647

BB145 Jane Poulton Eugenia 1605 1646

BB058 Elizabeth Deacon Potentiana/ 
Pudentiana

1608 1645

BB064 Elizabeth Dolman Helen 1608 1648

BB080 Mary Flavia Gage Marie 1608 1614

BB127 Sylvia Morgan Anastasia 1608 1646

BB137 Mary Persons Marie 1608 1642

BB001 Frances Appleby Frances 1609 1620

BB169 Mercy Strachy Margaret 1609 1650

BB165 Ursula Smith Scholastica 1610 1660

BB039 Martha Colford Martha 1611 1634

BB063 Elizabeth Digby Magdalen 1611 1659

BB107 Elizabeth Knatchbull Lucy 1611 1629

BB006 Mary Atslow Cecilia 1612 1640

BB018 Dorothy Blanchard Alexia 1612 1652

BB052 Anna Curson Margaret 1612 1659
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BB094 Benedict Hawkins Barbara Benedict 1612 1661

BB100 Anne Ingleby Anne 1612 1626

BB178 Thomasin Thornburgh Magdalena 1612 1629

BB196 Jane Williamson Petronilla 1612 1629

BB132 Catharine Paston Katherin 1613 1640

BB095 Anne Healy Anne 1614 1648

BB126 Joan More Joanna 1614 1634

BB151 Elizabeth Rookwood Elizabeth 1615 1621

BB164 Mary Smith Renata 1615 1664

BB182 Lucy Tresham Winefrid 1615 1665

BB114 Frances Lovell Christina 1616 1639

BB139 Mary Philips Marie 1616 1654

BB186 Mary Vavasour Marie 1616 1676

BB082 Barbara Gage Teresa 1617 1654

BB079 Elizabeth Gage Columba 1617 1641

BB104 Anna James Aurea 1617 1669

BB067 Barbara Ducket Barbara 1618 1671

BB025 Catherine Bond Katherine Thecla 1619 1655

BB027 Alice Brooke Placida 1619 1626

BB075 Marie Fletcher Mary 1619 1629

BB105 Mary Kempe Marie 1619 1657

BB122 Elizabeth Manock Dorothea 1619 1635

BB152 Mary Roper Marie 1619 1650

BB162 Margaret Smith Etheldred 1619 1666

BB024 Agnes Bolton Agnes 1620 1649

BB108 Joyce Langdale Flavia 1620 1672

BB198 Mary Wintour Marie 1620 1630

BB074 Katharin Fletcher Frances 1621 1667

BB159 Alice Shepherd Alexia 1621 1651

BB201 Mary Yaxley Viviana 1621 1654

BB065 Brigitta Draycott Brigit 1622 1664

BB048 Mabell Corbington Mary 1623 1667

BB148 Dorothy Redman Dorothy 1623 1663

BB072 Margaret Eure Mary 1624 1635

GB144 Catherine Matlock Teresia 1624 1650

BB130 Anna Paris Christina 1624 1646

BB133 Margaret Paston Francisca 1624 1652

BB181 Vere Trentham Mechtilda 1624 1670
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BB189 Barbara Waldegrave Apolonia 1624 1638

GB006 Elizabeth Bacon Lucy 1625 1670

GB028 Elizabeth Bradbery 1625 1630

BB028 Joane Bullock Lucy/ie 1625 1670

BB134 Joanna Penruddocke Constantia 1625 1672

LA196 Frances Parker Francis 1626 1653

BB047 Eugenia Corbington Catherine 1627 1670

BB066 Elizabeth Draycott Marina 1627 1673

BB136 Philippa Pershall Lucie 1627 1637

BB172 Elizabeth Sunley Elizabeth 1634 1680

BB008 Grace Bake Anne Grace 1638 1676

BB033 Barbara Campbell Melchiora 1643 1688

GB018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1649 1685

BB019 Catherine Blount Gertrude 1652 1682

BB029 Helen Burck Helena 1653 1656

BB089 Agatha Green Agatha 1653 1698

BB096 Marie Hills Mary 1653 1697

BB021 Dorothy Blundell Dorothy 1655 1713

BB022 Margaret Blundell Placida Maura 1655 1690

BB076 Anna Forster Anne 1655 1717

BB077 Etheldreda Forster Placida 1655 1714

BB091 Mary Gwillyms Marie 1656 1696

BB160 Anna Sherburn Anne 1656 1675

BB156 Helen Russell Mildred 1657 1712

BB155 Margaret Hilda Russell 1657 1700

BB053 Bridget Dallyson Joseph 1658 1703

BB054 Martha Dallyson Martha 1658 1708

BB099 Anne Hyde Teresa 1658 1698

BB085 Philippa Garnons Philip 1659 1659

BB088 Frances Goodier Francis 1659 1680

BB090 Mary Grovenor Mary 1659 1700

BB115 Elizabeth Lucres Winefred 1659

BB184 Margaret Urmstone Marguerite 1661 1701

BB185 Marie Urmstone Mary Joseph 1662 1716

BB128 Elizabeth Neale Elizabeth 1664 1713

BB081 Scholastica Gage Scholastica 1665 1665

BB098 Marina Hunlock Marina 1666 1716

BB167 Mary Henrietta Speare Marie Henrietta 1666 1718
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BB170 Magdalene Streete Scholastica 1666 1700

BB191 Joanna Waldegrave Theodosia 1666 1719

BB032 Dorothy Byron Scholastica 1669 1719

BB084 Catharine Gargill Frances 1670 1738

BB158 Mary Scrope Marie 1672 1739

BB071 Mary Errington Mary 1678 1741

BB043 Mary Collins Marie Benedict 1683 1728

BB183 Maria Anna Udall Mary Anne 1686 1738

BB050 Maria Crispe Marie 1687 1757

BB036 Elizabeth Chillton Elizabeth 1691 1738

BB188 Marie Teresa Vrancx Marie Teresa 1692 1740

BB101 Rachel Ireland Augustina 1693 1743

BB037 Henrietta Chillton Gertrude 1694 1749

BB102 Lucy Ireland Lucy Delphina 1695 1750

BB057 Elizabeth Darell Xaveria 1697 1750

BB061 Rebecca Deeble Maria Beatrix 1697 1756

BB117 Ursula Mannock Anastasia 1697 1746

BB012 Isabelle Belligny de Isabella 1701 1737

BB125 Mary Metham Mary Magdalen 1701 1739

BB124 Catherine Metham Catherine 1706 1751

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

BB056 Margaret Darell Marie Josepha 1710 1761

BB014 Margaret Berkeley Winifrede 1711 1759

BB070 Elizabeth Erington Scholastica 1711 1765

BB121 Faith Mannock Ursula 1711 1732

BB046 Catherine Compton Aloysia 1712 1758

BB011 Mary Bell Marie Anne 1715 1754

BB035 Anna Carew Agnes 1715 1755

BB194 Catherine Whettenhall Maura 1716 1762

BB103 Barbara Jackson Barbara 1717 1753

BB190 Elizabeth Waldegrave Placida 1717 1774

BB041 Catherine Collins Mary Ignatia 1720 1770

BB143 Philippa Poole Stanislaus 1723 1771

BB013 Anne Bentley Anne 1725 1770

BB138 Mary Anne Petre Mary Angela 1727 1762

BB192 Mary Wangerme, de Mary Albertine 1727 1768

BB129 Elizabeth Newton Elizabeth 1728 1783

BB119 Ethelrede Mannock Ethelred(a) 1731 1773
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BB023 Mary Anne Bodenham Mary Francis 1732 1792

BB142 Mary Anne Plowden Mary Anne 
Benedict

1732 1748

BB030 Anne Byerley Augustine 1733 1738

BB031 Elizabeth Byerley Marina 1733 1762

BB120 Mary Mannock Mary Agnes 1733 1774

BB161 Penelope Simpson Mary Clementina 1733 1754

BB020 Isabelle Blount Frances Henrietta 1737 1740

BB168 Mary Stapleton Mary Christina 1737 1797

BB118 Anne Mannock Anne Cecily 1738 1780

BB045 Anna Collins Mary Teresia 1742 1802

BB140 Rebecca Pigott Mary Ursula 1742 1796

BB197 Barbara Wilson Barbara 1742 1778

BB141 Catherine Pigott Xaveria 1745 1769

BB005 Margerit Ascough Teresa 1746 1787

BB144 Elizabeth Potts Mary 1746 1789

BB112 Margaret Littlewood Margaret 1748 1792

BB004 Anne Ascough Anne Benedict 1750 1811

BB069 Anne Eccles Mary Philippa 1753 1811

BB068 Elizabeth Eccles Mary Catherine 1753 1808

BB060 Elizabeth DeBord Mechtilda 1754 1813

BB078 Bridget Foxe Romana 1754 1791

BB149 Eleanor Reddy Mary Benedict 1754 1792

BB174 Frances Tancred Mary Bernard 1754 1814

BB173 Margaret Tancred Augustine/Austin 1754 1797

BB055 Catherine Damiens Frances 1755 1804

BB153 Maria Roulants Mary Benedict 1756 1772

BB154 Elizabeth Rozer Scolastica 1768 1791

BB083 Catherine Galver Winefrede 1770 1789

BB147 Anne Rayment Mary Anne 1774 1839

BB200 Dorothy Witham Aloysia 1774 1818

BB042 Elizabeth Collins Mary Ignatia 1780 1814

BB044 Katherine Collins Mary Joseph 1781 1806

BB062 Elisabeth Denis 1781

BB123 Elizabeth Meade Scholastica 1781 1803

BB207 Scholastica Midi 1781

BB208 Sophia Leblon 1783

BB110 Anne Antonine LeBlond Sophia 1783 1843
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Julie

BB157 Elizabeth Scoles Ursula 1783 1801

BB106 Dorothy King Marie Magdalen 1785 1824

BB040 Anne Collingridge Elizabeth Joseph 1793 1845

BB092 Hannah Harper Maura 1793 1844

BB175 Elisabeth Thielmans Martha 1794 1845

BB116 Elizabeth Macdonald Mary Benedict 1796 1854

BB187 Marie Lucie 
Reine

Veydt Gertrude 1802 1843

BB202 Benoit Benoit

BB203 Benoit Benoit 1680

MW011 Barbara Babthorpe Barbara 1654

BB016 Helena Birch 1696

BB017 Mary Bird Mary Joseph 1740

BB049 Margerie Cotton

BB206 Mary Darlebeck Mary Scholastica

BB059 Margerite DeBord Margerite

BB073 Frances Evers

BB087 Marie Lucie 
Reine

Goffaux

BB093 Mary Harper Mary Placida

BB113 Jane Lovell Mary 1628

BB204 Claude Noel

BB205 Mary Noel

BB150 Mary Remy Marie Thérèse 
Joseph

BB171 Margaret Stubbeloer Margerite 1680

BB176 Helena Thomson

BB180 Anne Trentham
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Benedictines, Brussels

By Date of Death

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BB034 Elizabeth Cansfield Anne 1600 1611

BB002 Dorothea Arundell Dorothy 1600 1613

BB163 Margaret Smith Renata 1600 1613

BB177 Margaret Thomson Winifred 1600 1613

BB080 Mary Flavia Gage Marie 1608 1614

BB015 Joanne Berkeley Joanna 1581 1616

BB001 Frances Appleby Frances 1609 1620

BB151 Elizabeth Rookwood Elizabeth 1615 1621

BB038 Elizabeth Clayton Catherine 1601 1623

BB009 Sybilla Banks Benedict 1601 1624

BB027 Alice Brooke Placida 1619 1626

BB051 Elizabeth Curson Clare 1605 1626

BB100 Anne Ingleby Anne 1612 1626

BB113 Jane Lovell Mary 1628

BB075 Marie Fletcher Mary 1619 1629

BB107 Elizabeth Knatchbull Lucy 1611 1629

BB178 Thomasin Thornburgh Magdalena 1612 1629

BB196 Jane Williamson Petronilla 1612 1629

GB028 Elizabeth Bradbery 1625 1630

BB146 Jane Price Cecelie 1604 1630

BB193 Mary Watson Mary 1603 1630

BB198 Mary Wintour Marie 1620 1630

BB166 Elizabeth Southcote Elizabeth 1600 1631

BB195 Margaret Whittaker Martha 1601 1633

BB039 Martha Colford Martha 1611 1634

BB126 Joan More Joanna 1614 1634

BB072 Margaret Eure Mary 1624 1635

BB122 Elizabeth Manock Dorothea 1619 1635

BB003 Gertrude Arundell Gertrude 1600 1636

BB136 Philippa Pershall Lucie 1627 1637

BB097 Ursula Huicke Ursula 1603 1638

BB189 Barbara Waldegrave Apolonia 1624 1638

BB114 Frances Lovell Christina 1616 1639

BB006 Mary Atslow Cecilia 1612 1640
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BB086 Frances Gawine Mary Francis 1600 1640

BB132 Catharine Paston Katherin 1613 1640

BB079 Elizabeth Gage Columba 1617 1641

BB135 Mary Percy Mary 1600 1642

BB137 Mary Persons Marie 1608 1642

BB058 Elizabeth Deacon Potentiana/ 
Pudentiana

1608 1645

BB127 Sylvia Morgan Anastasia 1608 1646

BB130 Anna Paris Christina 1624 1646

BB145 Jane Poulton Eugenia 1605 1646

BB179 Elizabeth Tichborne Scholastica 1601 1646

BB109 Jane Leake Barbara 1605 1647

BB199 Winifride Wiseman Agatha 1603 1647

BB064 Elizabeth Dolman Helen 1608 1648

BB095 Anne Healy Anne 1614 1648

BB024 Agnes Bolton Agnes 1620 1649

GB144 Catherine Matlock Teresia 1624 1650

BB152 Mary Roper Marie 1619 1650

BB169 Mercy Strachy Margaret 1609 1650

BB111 Anna Lenthall Agnes 1603 1651

BB159 Alice Shepherd Alexia 1621 1651

BB018 Dorothy Blanchard Alexia 1612 1652

BB133 Margaret Paston Francisca 1624 1652

LA196 Frances Parker Francis 1626 1653

MW011 Barbara Babthorpe Barbara 1654

BB082 Barbara Gage Teresa 1617 1654

BB139 Mary Philips Marie 1616 1654

BB201 Mary Yaxley Viviana 1621 1654

BB025 Catherine Bond Katherine Thecla 1619 1655

BB029 Helen Burck Helena 1653 1656

BB105 Mary Kempe Marie 1619 1657

BB052 Anna Curson Margaret 1612 1659

BB063 Elizabeth Digby Magdalen 1611 1659

BB085 Philippa Garnons Philip 1659 1659

BB165 Ursula Smith Scholastica 1610 1660

BB094 Benedict Hawkins Barbara Benedict 1612 1661

BB148 Dorothy Redman Dorothy 1623 1663

BB065 Brigitta Draycott Brigit 1622 1664
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BB164 Mary Smith Renata 1615 1664

BB081 Scholastica Gage Scholastica 1665 1665

BB182 Lucy Tresham Winefrid 1615 1665

BB162 Margaret Smith Etheldred 1619 1666

BB048 Mabell Corbington Mary 1623 1667

BB074 Katharin Fletcher Frances 1621 1667

BB104 Anna James Aurea 1617 1669

GB006 Elizabeth Bacon Lucy 1625 1670

BB028 Joane Bullock Lucy/ie 1625 1670

BB047 Eugenia Corbington Catherine 1627 1670

BB181 Vere Trentham Mechtilda 1624 1670

BB067 Barbara Ducket Barbara 1618 1671

BB108 Joyce Langdale Flavia 1620 1672

BB134 Joanna Penruddocke Constantia 1625 1672

BB066 Elizabeth Draycott Marina 1627 1673

BB160 Anna Sherburn Anne 1656 1675

BB008 Grace Bake Anne Grace 1638 1676

BB186 Mary Vavasour Marie 1616 1676

BB203 Benoit Benoit 1680

BB088 Frances Goodier Francis 1659 1680

BB171 Margaret Stubbeloer Margerite 1680

BB172 Elizabeth Sunley Elizabeth 1634 1680

BB019 Catherine Blount Gertrude 1652 1682

GB018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1649 1685

BB033 Barbara Campbell Melchiora 1643 1688

BB022 Margaret Blundell Placida Maura 1655 1690

BB016 Helena Birch 1696

BB091 Mary Gwillyms Marie 1656 1696

BB096 Marie Hills Mary 1653 1697

BB089 Agatha Green Agatha 1653 1698

BB099 Anne Hyde Teresa 1658 1698

BB090 Mary Grovenor Mary 1659 1700

BB155 Margaret Hilda Russell 1657 1700

BB170 Magdalene Streete Scholastica 1666 1700

BB184 Margaret Urmstone Marguerite 1661 1701

BB053 Bridget Dallyson Joseph 1658 1703

BB054 Martha Dallyson Martha 1658 1708

BB156 Helen Russell Mildred 1657 1712
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BB021 Dorothy Blundell Dorothy 1655 1713

BB128 Elizabeth Neale Elizabeth 1664 1713

BB077 Etheldreda Forster Placida 1655 1714

BB098 Marina Hunlock Marina 1666 1716

BB185 Marie Urmstone Mary Joseph 1662 1716

BB076 Anna Forster Anne 1655 1717

BB167 Mary Henrietta Speare Marie Henrietta 1666 1718

BB032 Dorothy Byron Scholastica 1669 1719

BB191 Joanna Waldegrave Theodosia 1666 1719

BB043 Mary Collins Marie Benedict 1683 1728

BB121 Faith Mannock Ursula 1711 1732

BB012 Isabelle Belligny de Isabella 1701 1737

BB030 Anne Byerley Augustine 1733 1738

BB036 Elizabeth Chillton Elizabeth 1691 1738

BB084 Catharine Gargill Frances 1670 1738

BB183 Maria Anna Udall Mary Anne 1686 1738

BB125 Mary Metham Mary Magdalen 1701 1739

BB158 Mary Scrope Marie 1672 1739

BB017 Mary Bird Mary Joseph 1740

BB020 Isabelle Blount Frances Henrietta 1737 1740

BB188 Marie Teresa Vrancx Marie Teresa 1692 1740

BB071 Mary Errington Mary 1678 1741

BB101 Rachel Ireland Augustina 1693 1743

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

BB117 Ursula Mannock Anastasia 1697 1746

BB142 Mary Anne Plowden Mary Anne 
Benedict

1732 1748

BB037 Henrietta Chillton Gertrude 1694 1749

BB057 Elizabeth Darell Xaveria 1697 1750

BB102 Lucy Ireland Lucy Delphina 1695 1750

BB124 Catherine Metham Catherine 1706 1751

BB103 Barbara Jackson Barbara 1717 1753

BB011 Mary Bell Marie Anne 1715 1754

BB161 Penelope Simpson Mary Clementina 1733 1754

BB035 Anna Carew Agnes 1715 1755

BB061 Rebecca Deeble Maria Beatrix 1697 1756

BB050 Maria Crispe Marie 1687 1757

BB046 Catherine Compton Aloysia 1712 1758
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BB014 Margaret Berkeley Winifrede 1711 1759

BB056 Margaret Darell Marie Josepha 1710 1761

BB031 Elizabeth Byerley Marina 1733 1762

BB138 Mary Anne Petre Mary Angela 1727 1762

BB194 Catherine Whettenhall Maura 1716 1762

BB070 Elizabeth Erington Scholastica 1711 1765

BB192 Mary Wangerme, de Mary Albertine 1727 1768

BB141 Catherine Pigott Xaveria 1745 1769

BB013 Anne Bentley Anne 1725 1770

BB041 Catherine Collins Mary Ignatia 1720 1770

BB143 Philippa Poole Stanislaus 1723 1771

BB153 Maria Roulants Mary Benedict 1756 1772

BB119 Ethelrede Mannock Ethelred(a) 1731 1773

BB120 Mary Mannock Mary Agnes 1733 1774

BB190 Elizabeth Waldegrave Placida 1717 1774

BB197 Barbara Wilson Barbara 1742 1778

BB118 Anne Mannock Anne Cecily 1738 1780

BB129 Elizabeth Newton Elizabeth 1728 1783

BB005 Margerit Ascough Teresa 1746 1787

BB083 Catherine Galver Winefrede 1770 1789

BB144 Elizabeth Potts Mary 1746 1789

BB078 Bridget Foxe Romana 1754 1791

BB154 Elizabeth Rozer Scolastica 1768 1791

BB023 Mary Anne Bodenham Mary Francis 1732 1792

BB112 Margaret Littlewood Margaret 1748 1792

BB149 Eleanor Reddy Mary Benedict 1754 1792

BB140 Rebecca Pigott Mary Ursula 1742 1796

BB168 Mary Stapleton Mary Christina 1737 1797

BB173 Margaret Tancred Augustine/Austin 1754 1797

BB157 Elizabeth Scoles Ursula 1783 1801

BB045 Anna Collins Mary Teresia 1742 1802

BB123 Elizabeth Meade Scholastica 1781 1803

BB055 Catherine Damiens Frances 1755 1804

BB044 Katherine Collins Mary Joseph 1781 1806

BB068 Elizabeth Eccles Mary Catherine 1753 1808

BB004 Anne Ascough Anne Benedict 1750 1811

BB069 Anne Eccles Mary Philippa 1753 1811

BB060 Elizabeth DeBord Mechtilda 1754 1813
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BB042 Elizabeth Collins Mary Ignatia 1780 1814

BB174 Frances Tancred Mary Bernard 1754 1814

BB200 Dorothy Witham Aloysia 1774 1818

BB106 Dorothy King Marie Magdalen 1785 1824

BB147 Anne Rayment Mary Anne 1774 1839

BB110 Anne Antonine 
Julie

LeBlond Sophia 1783 1843

BB187 Marie Lucie 
Reine

Veydt Gertrude 1802 1843

BB092 Hannah Harper Maura 1793 1844

BB040 Anne Collingridge Elizabeth Joseph 1793 1845

BB175 Elisabeth Thielmans Martha 1794 1845

BB116 Elizabeth Macdonald Mary Benedict 1796 1854

BB202 Benoit Benoit

BB049 Margerie Cotton

BB206 Mary Darlebeck Mary Scholastica

BB059 Margerite DeBord Margerite

BB062 Elisabeth Denis 1781

BB073 Frances Evers

BB087 Marie Lucie 
Reine

Goffaux

BB093 Mary Harper Mary Placida

BB208 Sophia Leblon 1783

BB115 Elizabeth Lucres Winefred 1659

BB207 Scholastica Midi 1781

BB204 Claude Noel

BB205 Mary Noel

BB150 Mary Remy Marie Thérèse 
Joseph

BB176 Helena Thomson

BB180 Anne Trentham
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